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Division I

2012 Officers

President
Laura Banta

City of American Canyon

707.647.4354

lbanta@cityofamericancanyon.org
1st Vice President

Robyn Zamora

City of San Jose

408-795-3109

Robyn.Zamora@sanjoseca.gov
2nd Vice President
MaryAnne Brand

City of So.Lake Tahoe

(530) 542-6062

mbrand@cityofslt.us
3rd Vice President

Frankie Devine Adams

City of Roseville   

916-774-5311
fadams@roseville.ca.us
Secretary
Rhonda Cardwell

City of Livermore

(925) 960-4312

                 

rkcardwell@ci.livermore.ca.us
Treasurer
John McGirr

City of Menlo Park

701 Laurel St

Menlo Park, CA 94025

(650) 330-6644 

            

(650) 327-5391-fax

jpmcgirr@menlopark.org
Certification 

Committee 

Irma Navarro

City of Gilroy

Irma.navarro@cityofgilroy.org
Sergeant at Arms
Chuck Maurer

City of Oakland

cmaurer@oaklandnet.com
Past President

Andrew Thompson

City of San Rafael
 CMRTA Division 1 Meeting


Friday, August 24, 2012
South Lake Tahoe Airport
1901 Airport Rd (Restaurant/Council Chambers)
South Lake Tahoe, CA  96150



(530) 541-0480



Lodging:  http://sltla.org/members-lodging.html

8:30 – 9:00 a.m.
Registration and Continental Breakfast at 

The Flight Deck Restaurant




Remit $30 fee per person, with form by Friday, 
August 17th  to the Treasurer - or $35 at-the-door
9:00 – 9:15 a.m.
Welcome – Interim City Manager Nancy Kerry
9:15 – 10:00 a.m.
Business Section

  


President’s Report – New and Old Business


1st Vice President – Current Legislation


2nd Vice President – Future Meetings


3rd Vice President – Membership


Secretary – Minutes


Treasurer – Finance Report


Certification Committee & Other Committee Reports



2013 Board Nominations & Election

10:00 – 10:15 a.m.
Break – Air Show practice viewing on restaurant deck



**Meeting moves to Council Chambers in same building**
10:15  – 11:00 a.m.
Mobile Food Vendors & How to Process            



Speaker:  El Dorado County Health Dept.




**Email questions for speaker by 8/15 to Secretary



   rkcardwell@cityoflivermore.net**
11:00 a.m – Noon
Business License Enforcement and Admin. Citations



Speaker:  Jim Cannon, Code Enforcement Officer





      City of American Canyon

**Email questions for speaker by 8/15 to Secretary     




   rkcardwell@cityoflivermore.net

 Noon – 1:30 p.m.
Lunch @  The Flight Deck Restaurant 



1:30 – 2:30 p.m.
Roundtable on “Special Events” and Vendors
Please share your city’s process, including 1 copy of your municipal code section and 1 copy of your application.  Experiences, positive or negative welcome.

2:30 – 2:45 p.m.
Break and Raffle
2:45 -  3:30 p.m.
Exchange of Expertise (please bring your questions)









 











